

Ajman Media City Free Zone in UAE Announces Removal of E-Channel Deposit Requirement for Investors

Sheikh Abdul Aziz bin Humaid Al Nuaimi, Chairman of Ajman Media City Free Zone announced abolishing the mandatory echannel deposit for the investors.

AJMAN, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, October 28, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Sheikh Abdul Aziz bin Humaid Al Nuaimi, Chairman of Ajman Media City Free Zone announced abolishing the mandatory echannel deposit for the investors setting up their business in the AMC Free Zone.

Explaining further Sheikh Abdul Aziz bin Humaid Al Nuaimi said: "Improving the business environment, easing the initial investment and set-up policies and strengthening entrepreneurship in Ajman are the main goals for us and help us to further enhance the potential to bring world class entrepreneurs and creative minds to the UAE.

"eChannel is a system designed for companies which pay deposit of AED 5000 per annum plus AED 2200 on an annual basis to maintain their immigration file, a mandatory process for all investors in the UAE.

Ajman Media City Free Zone has taken a decision to remove the deposit requirement of AED 5000, thus giving clear cost advantage to the new customers, who can now set-up their

Sheikh Abdul Aziz bin Humaid Al Nuaimi, Chairman of Ajman Media City Free Zone



Ajman Media City Free Zone UAE

business and gain access in this lucrative market at a much lesser cost."

"We have received tremendous response to our initiatives of last one year however we are committed to continuous improvement and betterment of our services. By promoting competitiveness and customer friendly initiatives, we are enhancing UAE's position as an investment destination.

Sheikh Abdul Aziz bin Humaid Al Nuaimi emphasized that the management is committed to

maintain an environment to boost productivity and business potential and offer a world class environment at a nominal cost to the global customers.

About:

Ajman Media City Free Zone is the newest free zone in the United Arab Emirates. Headquartered in the Emirate of Ajman, Ajman Media City Free Zone has been formed with the express aim of matching the professional aspirations of individual entrepreneurs and businesses from across the world.

http://amcfz.ae/

Balqis Hindash Doodle Worldwide +971 4 447 4939 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.